EFSC Solar PV Rulemaking Project (R183)

Rules Advisory Committee

Ae Council defined the purpose of the Solar PV Rulemaking Project as: to determine if rulemaking is required to\
(1) Clarify what is considered to be a “solar photovoltaic power generation facility” as that term is used in the

definition of “energy facility” under ORS 469.300(11); (2) Determine if there are issues unique to solar PV facilities
that require development of specific siting standards; and (3) Implement new statutory provisions related to solar
facilities enacted by HB 2329 (2019).

The Council also appointed a Rules Advisory Committee (RAC) for this project at its June 29, 2018 meeting. The
purpose of the RAC is to create a group of appointed stakeholders with diverse interests and perspectives . The RAC
provides input to help inform staff’s evaluation of the Council defined purpose of the rulemaking project and to

inde input on the drafting of any proposed rule language. /
Organization  ContactName  ContactEmail
1000 Friends of Oregon Scott Hilgenberg scott@friends.org
Association of Oregon Counties Amanda Dalton amanda@daltonadvocacy.com
Avangrid Renewables Brian Walsh Brian.Walsh@avangrid.com
Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde Michael Karnosh michael.karnosh@grandronde.org
Ez::t::‘itljl:rlitji::gt:::r(\);?oen Patrick Mills PatrickMills@ctuir.org
Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs Bobby Brunoe robert.brunoe@ctwsbnr.org
Crook County Ann Beier ann.beier@co.crook.or.us
Cypress Creek Renewables Amy Berg Pickett amy@sunstone.energy
Friends of the Grande Ronde Valley Irene Gilbert ott.irene@frontier.com
Gilliam County Elizabeth Farrar Elizabeth.farrar@co.gilliam.or.us
Lake County Darwin Johnson djohnson@co.lake.or.us
Marion County Joe Fennimore gfennimore@co.marion.or.us
Northern Wasco Public Utility District Paul Titus paul-titus@nwascopud.org
Obsidian Renewables David Brown dbrown@obsidianfinance.com
Oregon Dept. of Agriculture Jim Johnson jiohnson@oda.state.or.us
Oregon Dept. of Fish and Wildlife Sarah Reif Sarah.).Reif@state.or.us
Sgiitl);plr)neepr:’; of Land Conservation and Jon lJinings jon.jinings@state.or.us
Oregon Farm Bureau Mary Anne Cooper maryanne@oregonfb.org
Oregon Natural Desert Association Ryan Houston rhouston@onda.org
Oregon Soil & Water Conservation Commission Barbara Boyer gourmethay@onlinemac.com
Oregon Solar Energy Industries Association Beryl Weinshenker Beryl.Weinshenker@dnvgl.com
Portland General Electric Rebecca Carey-Smith | Rebecca.Carey-Smith@pgn.com
Renewable Northwest Max Greene max@renewablenw.org
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